
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday the 19th day of June 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland ../

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County!
Bank Limited f

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certiiicate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

498,159

403,314

291,578

380,626

32i,161

406,442

558,473

323,033

Under £o.

1,291,909

1,132,227

935,337

1,095,123

909,734

915,715

610,715

834,324

Total.

1,790,068

1,535,541

1,226,915

1,475,749

1,231,895

1,322,157

1,169,188

1,157,357

Average An
Four \\

Gold.*

1,469,773

1,492,802

916,789

1,220,737

1,026,734

879,112

988,069

957,961

lount of Coin held during
reeks ended as above.

Silver.

109,746

111,503

120,871

136,671

98,930

134,758

68,184

160,091

Total.

1,579,519

1,604,305

1,037,660

1,357,408

1,125,664

1,013,870

1,056,253

1,118,052
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,
have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 1st day of July 1915. GEO. J. SARGENT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


