AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th day of June 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	498,159	1,291,909	1,790,068	1,469,773	109,746	1,579,519
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	403,314	1,132,227	1,535,541	1,492,802	111,503	1,604,305
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	291,578	935,337	1,226,915	916,789	120,871	1,037,660
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	380,626	1,095,123	1,475,749	1,220,737	136,671	1,357,408
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	322,161	909,734	1,231,895	1,02 6, 734	98,930	1,125,664
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	406,442	915,715	1,322,157	879,112	134,758	1,013,870
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	558,473	610,715	1,169,188	988,069	68,184	1,056,253
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	3 23,0 3 3	834,324	1,157,357	957,961	160,091	1,118,052

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 1st day of July 1915.

GEO. J. SARGENT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.